

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9613/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOLAGOBINDA BARIK

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9612/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 24-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 26.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG