

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9613/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2018 in WPC No. 7497/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOLAGOBINDA BARIK

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9612/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 19-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.
Ms. Anju Rani, Adv.
Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR
Mr. Nirbhay Nitya Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The State of Odisha shall file a detailed affidavit indicating the facts and circumstances in which the respondent stands on a different footing from that of similar instances cited by Mr. Arunav Patnaik, learned counsel for the respondent, through the compilation of orders handed over by him in the Court.
2. The affidavit shall be filed within a period of three weeks from today.
3. List thereafter.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)