

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 9613/2019

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19-07-2018
IN WPC NO. 7497/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK]

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DOLAGOBINDA BARIK

RESPONDENT(S)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL].....

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9612/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 29-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.
Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR
Ms. Pragya Samal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.08.2026.

(ABHINAV KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR